CONNECTORS, PATCH CORDS AND OTHERS



BY FIBER SYSTEM

PRODUCT MANUAL

OTDR LAUNCH CABLE BOX

OTDR LAUNCH CABLE BOX



Product Overview

An OTDR launch cable, which connects the OTDR to the link-under-test, discloses the insertion loss and reflectance of the near-end connection. It is often available on a small spool or within a "launch box", which is used to create the proper conditions for testing another similar optical fiber for faults. This method avoids undesirable variations in loss and distance measurements. A launch fiber will help to overcome the blind spot or Dead Zone of an OTDR brought about by high launch power or faults near the launch end of the fiber.

It is designed with high-quality armored fiber launch cables, used to occupy OTDR "Dead Zones" which enable accurate loss measurements on near-end and far-end connections of the fiber under test. An innovative solution to make installers activity more comfortable and practical.

Main Characteristics



- Dead zone eliminator in tests withOTDR
- Harness for transport
- Availability with various configurations offiber

- Available with various connectors
- Adjustable straps.Low weight and compact
- Recommended for field use

Technical Specifications

Fiber Type

9/125 Single mode

Length

500m

Connector 1

SC/UPC

Connector 2

SC/UPC

Material

SR Polypropylene

Typical Loss

< 0.5dB@1310nM for 1000 meters

Operating

Temperature Range

-40~ +55°C

Dimensions

238x141x66mm



CONTACTOS

@szfibersystemcoltd



@szfibersystemcoltd



http://szfibersystem.com/



sale@szfibersystem.com

Matriz (China):

Sala 201, Bloque A, Edificio Digital Garden City, 1079 Nanhai Avenue, Distrito Nanshan, Shenzhen, China



+8618927463845 +8613714906306

Sucursal Ecuador:

Urbanización 6 de Diciembre, Pasaje San Blas OE6-49 y Princesa Toa, Quito, Ecuador



+593984510113 +593983373961

Sucursal Perú:

Calle Huaman Poma de Ayala 349 y Av. Los Patriotas entre la quinta y sexta frente al parque Virgen de Guadalupe, San Miguel, Lima Perú.



Fijo: +5115005857 Móvil: +51973644663